



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1283/2018**

AIRMID AVIATION SERVICES PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

ORISSA STEVEDORES LIMITED Defendant

**Through: Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj and Mr. Jatin
Anand Dwivedi, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

11.01.2023

IA No.436/2023

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he is confining himself to seeking that the order dated 19.12.2022 be modified to reflect the appearance of Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj and Mr. Jatin Anand Dwivedi, Advocates on behalf of the defendant.

Accordingly, the order dated 19.12.2022 is modified to the extent of taking on record the appearance of Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj and Mr. Jatin Anand Dwivedi on the said date.

The application stands disposed of.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 11, 2023/cl