



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1283/2018 and CC(COMM) 4/2020, I.A. No. 17012/2018, 11287/2019**

AIRMID AVIATION SERVICES PVT. LTD. Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Anand Singh, Advocate.

versus

ORISSA STEVEDORES LIMITED Defendant
Through: Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj and Mr. Jatin Anand Dwivedi, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
24.02.2023

%

1. With the consent of the parties, the following issues are framed for determination of the case:-

- i. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to INR. 22,27,40,000/- as on 22.10.2018, payable by the defendant? (OPP)
- ii. Whether the parties have committed default and/or acted in breach of the lease agreement dated 26.08.2013, if so the effect thereof? (Onus on Parties)
- iii. Whether there was any agreement for the sale or purchase of the aircraft bearing registration no. VT-IBR by the defendant? (OPD)
- iv. Whether the defendant is entitled to the amount claimed in its counter claim? (OPD)
- v. Whether the parties are entitled to any interest as claimed? (Onus on Parties)
- vi. Relief.



2. No other issue arises or is pressed for.
3. The parties are directed to file their list of witnesses within a period of two weeks from today. Let evidence by way of affidavits of the concerned witnesses be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
4. List for directions before the Joint Registrar on 17th March, 2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2023

AK