



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1283/2018**

AIRMID AVIATION SERVICES PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anand Singh, Adv (9582453328)
(anand@asalegal.in)

versus

ORISSA STEVEDORES LIMITED Defendant

Through: Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj with Mr Jatin Anand
Dwivedi, Adv for (92121178111)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 17.03.2023

Neither list of witness filed by parties nor affidavit of evidence on behalf of plaintiff's witness filed by plaintiff.

Learned counsels for parties seek more time to file their list of witnesses. Let same be filed before the next date of hearing.

Let affidavit of evidence of plaintiff's witnesses be filed physically within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for PE on 17.08.2023.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 17, 2023

SK