



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1283/2018**

AIRMID AVIATION SERVICES PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Mark A. Morris, Advs.**

versus

ORISSA STEVEDORES LIMITED Defendant

Through: **Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj, Mr. Chaan Alam, Advs.**
for defendant and counter claimant

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **30.04.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Dr. Jagminder Singh vide Order dated 19.03.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.)

The case is fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence but perusal of previous orders reveals that plaintiff has not filed affidavit of evidence and list of witnesses till date despite the fact that issues were framed vide order dated 24.02.2023. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that there is some error in the list of witnesses in the name of PW-1 and he undertakes to rectify error and to file list of witnesses again within one week. Advance copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant.



At request, last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff for filing affidavit of evidence of all the private witnesses as per the list of witnesses, within four weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be deposited in Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee. The witness as well as Ld. counsel for parties are directed to appear physically on next date.

Be fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence on 23.08.2024 at 12.30 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2024/sm