



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1283/2018
AIRMID AVIATION SERVICES PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kashish Narang & Mr.
Arinjay Bisht, Advs.

versus

ORISSA STEVEDORES LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. R. Chandrachud, Mr. Surya
Deep Singh, Mr. Dhuli
Venkata Krishna, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
05.03.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of plaintiff's evidence.
2. As per office note, evidence by way of affidavit of Mr. Vikas Arora filed on behalf of the plaintiff has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for plaintiff is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that evidence by way of affidavit could not be filed within time as the AR has left the services of the plaintiff company and re-join the plaintiff company once again. He seeks time to take appropriate steps to have the evidence by way of affidavit place on record.
4. Learned counsel for the defendant has opposed the request and submitted that he has not received previous



cost. Learned counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to pay the cost during the course of the day.

5. Re-notify the matter for PE on **04th July, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 5, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any