



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1283/2018**
AIRMID AVIATION SERVICES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kashish Narang, Adv.
with AR Sushil Singh.

versus

ORISSA STEVEDORES LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Suryadeep Singh and
Ms. Smritika Kesri, Advs.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Mr.
Surya Deep Singh and Mr.
D. V. Krishana, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

O R D E R

04.07.2025

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

1. The matter is at the stage of PE.
2. As per office note, evidence affidavit has not been filed by the plaintiff.
3. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks further time to file evidence by way of affidavit on the ground that the same could not be filed due to some personal difficulty.
4. Plaintiff is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side. Hard copy of the evidence affidavit be also filed. Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for filing the same.
5. Re-notify the matter for PE on **8th October, 2025**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 4, 2025/NK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)