



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1283/2018**

AIRMID AVIATION SERVICES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

ORISSA STEVEDORES LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. R. Chandrachud and
Suryadeep Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH

SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

05.08.2025

%

**Regular Stenographer is on leave today. No substituted
steno/Data Entry Operator has been provided.**

**I.A.No.18885/2025 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the plaintiff for change of the name of the
applicant in the present suit)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 08.10.2025.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice.
4. Learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks time to file reply.
5. Let reply to the captioned IA be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
6. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.



7. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings qua the captioned IA on the date already fixed i.e. **08th October, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 5, 2025