

\$~22

*

+



IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 1283/2018

INDIABULLS CONDOMINIUS LIMITED.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kashish Narang & Mr.
Aman Agarwal, Advs.

versus

ORISSA STEVEDORES LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. R. Chandrachud, Mr.
Suryadeep Singh, Mr. Aryan
Singh & Mr. Dhuli Venkata
Krishna, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

1. The matter is at the stage of PE.
2. As per office note, hard copy of evidence affidavit has been filed by the plaintiff.
3. Learned counsel for defendant seeks adjournment. Not opposed. Heard. Adjournment is granted.
4. Re-notify the matter for PE on **12th May, 2026.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 20, 2026/ jk