



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1283/2018**

INDIABULLS CONDOMINIUS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kashish Narang, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

ORISSA STEVEDORES LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. R. Chandrachud, Mr.
Suryadeep Singh & Mr. Dhuli
Venkata Krishna, Advs.
(appeared through VC)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

%

**ORDER
12.05.2026**

1. The matter is at the stage of plaintiff's evidence.
2. Evidence affidavit of PW-1 along with hard copy is already on record.
3. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of learned counsel for the plaintiff, which is not opposed.
4. Accordingly, the request is allowed.
5. List for plaintiff's evidence on **16.10.2026**.

**SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 12, 2026/nk